
PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD PUNTOS
1 13 OSCAR DEL BARRIO GUTIERREZ 25' 21'' COMPLUTENSE 0,000
2 174 MIGUEL MANSO SILVAN 25' 34'' AUTONOMA 1,462
3 180 IVAN LLANOS MORAN 25' 48'' AUTONOMA 2,891
4 77 DANIEL CARCHENILLA MORAN 26' 01'' POLITECNICA 4,330
5 41 DIEGO TEJERO RIOSERAS 26' 33'' COMPLUTENSE 6,396
6 6 OSCAR NAVAJAS CORRAL 26' 35'' NEBRIJA 7,462
7 56 IGNACIO SANCHO ROSALES 27' 43'' POLITECNICA 10,726
8 120 DIEGO MORENO LAZARO 27' 59'' POLITECNICA 12,264
9 49 LEANDRO BLANCO SEVILLA 28' 05'' ALFONSO X 13,462
10 12 JULIAN COCERA CAÑAS 28' 07'' AUTONOMA 14,528
11 59 FERNANDO GONZALEZ LOPEZ 28' 07'' CARLOS III 15,528
12 203 JOSE DANIEL MUÑOZ FRIAS 28' 13'' COMILLAS 16,726
13 105 SERGIO DE TORRES MARTINEZ 28' 19'' POLITECNICA 17,924
14 101 ALBERTO DE CASTRO RODRIGO 28' 31'' POLITECNICA 19,330
15 46 ADRIAN CUESTA CALCERRADA 28' 44'' COMPLUTENSE 20,759
16 90 JUAN CARLOS GARCIA MORENO 28' 46'' COMPLUTENSE 21,825
17 123 GREGORIO GONZALEZ CENTENO 28' 48'' COMPLUTENSE 22,891
18 53 EDUARDO DIAZ-PAVON CUARESMA 28' 59'' POLITECNICA 24,264
19 89 SABINO FERNANDEZ ROMAN 29' 00'' COMPLUTENSE 25,297
20 160 SERGIO VILLAVERDE LOPEZ 29' 02'' COMPLUTENSE 26,363
21 115 CECILIO PEREZ AGUDO 29' 08'' EUROPEA 27,561
22 182 DAVID VAZQUEZ PASCUAL 29' 11'' NEBRIJA 28,660
23 178 JOSE DE LA VENTA GRANDA 29' 21'' COMPLUTENSE 30,000
24 187 FERNANDO MANZANERA PEREZ 29' 27'' POLITECNICA 31,198
25 165 PEDRO APARICIO BETRIAN 29' 33'' NEBRIJA 32,396
26 57 LUIS MANUEL NIETO RIO 29' 49'' CARLOS III 33,924
27 104 MIGUEL CORBI SANTAMARIA 29' 50'' POLITECNICA 34,957
28 179 MIGUEL ANGEL GARCIA GARCIA-TUÑON 29' 56'' COMPLUTENSE 36,165
29 42 ALBERTO MARTIN JIMENEZ 29' 57'' POLITECNICA 37,198
30 162 ALFONSO BARRIO LOPEZ 30' 08'' COMILLAS 38,561
31 238 XABIER ARRIZABALO MONTORO 30' 31'' COMPLUTENSE 40,330
32 161 DAVID SANCHEZ AGUADO 30' 35'' POLITECNICA 41,462
33 38 LORENZO PINTOS MUÑOZ 30' 51'' COMPLUTENSE 43,000
34 151 RAFAEL MARCOS LUCERO 30' 55'' POLITECNICA 44,132
35 75 MANUEL GARCIA CALDERON 31' 32'' COMPLUTENSE 46,363
36 235 JORGE DIEZ BERMEJO 31' 39'' EUROPEA 47,594
37 87 MARTIN PRIEGO WOOD 31' 40'' COMPLUTENSE 48,627
38 55 FERNANDO NIÑO MENDIZABAL 31' 46'' POLITECNICA 49,825
39 236 ROI VELASCO CALZAS 31' 47'' COMPLUTENSE 50,858
40 227 MIKEL CARRICAS GARCIA DE LA VEGA 32' 34'' POLITECNICA 53,429
41 246 RAFAEL CASCON PORRES 32' 44'' POLITECNICA 54,759
42 58 ANGEL MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ 32' 58'' POLITECNICA 56,231
43 168 ALBERTO ARANDA GARCIA 33' 02'' POLITECNICA 57,363
44 220 MIGUEL ANGEL LOPEZ GOMEZ 33' 09'' COMILLAS 58,594
45 54 IVAN SACRISTAN GALAN 33' 21'' CARLOS III 60,000
46 169 JOSE MARIA GOMEZ MARTIN 33' 58'' COMPLUTENSE 62,231
47 193 JAVIER SANCHEZ PUENTE 34' 14'' ALFONSO X 63,759
48 206 DIEGO CASTELLANO ALMUNIA 34' 37'' ALCALA 65,528
49 103 JESUS PANIZO ESPUELAS 34' 40'' COMPLUTENSE 66,627
50 113 PATXI AZPIROZ DE PEDRO 35' 14'' EUROPEA 68,759
51 202 CARLOS GONZALEZ GARCIA 37' 49'' POLITECNICA 74,924
52 27 AUGUSTO HASMAN 37' 49'' CARLOS III 75,924
53 84 DAVID SANZ COBO 37' 59'' POLITECNICA 77,264
54 79 LUIS MIGUEL LESEDUARTE DIAZ 38' 28'' COMPLUTENSE 79,231
55 190 OMAR DIEZ DEL RIO 41' 50'' ALFONSO X 86,957
56 192 MIGUEL ANGEL GARCIA NOVOA 43' 23'' ALFONSO X 91,066
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PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
4 77 DANIEL CARCHENILLA MORAN 26' 01'' POLITECNICA
7 56 IGNACIO SANCHO ROSALES 27' 43'' POLITECNICA
8 120 DIEGO MORENO LAZARO 27' 59'' POLITECNICA
13 105 SERGIO DE TORRES MARTINEZ 28' 19'' POLITECNICA
14 101 ALBERTO DE CASTRO RODRIGO 28' 31'' POLITECNICA

PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
1 13 OSCAR DEL BARRIO GUTIERREZ 25' 21'' COMPLUTENSE
5 41 DIEGO TEJERO RIOSERAS 26' 33'' COMPLUTENSE
15 46 ADRIAN CUESTA CALCERRADA 28' 44'' COMPLUTENSE
16 90 JUAN CARLOS GARCIA MORENO 28' 46'' COMPLUTENSE
17 123 GREGORIO GONZALEZ CENTENO 28' 48'' COMPLUTENSE

PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
1 13 OSCAR DEL BARRIO GUTIERREZ 25' 21'' COMPLUTENSE
2 174 MIGUEL MANSO SILVAN 25' 34'' AUTONOMA
3 85 JUAN ANTONIO DEL PESO ALONSO 25' 45'' INDEPENDIENTES
4 180 IVAN LLANOS MORAN 25' 48'' AUTONOMA
5 77 DANIEL CARCHENILLA MORAN 26' 01'' POLITECNICA
6 41 DIEGO TEJERO RIOSERAS 26' 33'' COMPLUTENSE
7 6 OSCAR NAVAJAS CORRAL 26' 35'' NEBRIJA
8 26 SERGIO SANTIAGO BROCH 26' 41'' INDEPENDIENTES
9 9 IKER REDONDO CALVO 26' 48'' INDEPENDIENTES
10 43 MIGUEL ANGEL SILVAN BUENO 26' 50'' INDEPENDIENTES
11 68 JUAN BOTELLA SERRANO 27' 03'' INDEPENDIENTES
12 7 FERNANDO NAVAJAS CORRAL 27' 23'' INDEPENDIENTES
13 183 ALFREDO SANCHEZ REINA 27' 33'' INDEPENDIENTES
14 198 CARLOS BLAZQUEZ MORALES 27' 36'' INDEPENDIENTES
15 56 IGNACIO SANCHO ROSALES 27' 43'' POLITECNICA
16 35 MIGUEL IVAN RODRIGUEZ BERMUDEZ 27' 48'' INDEPENDIENTES
17 229 PEDRO ANTONIO DE ARRIBA MARTIN 27' 50'' INDEPENDIENTES
18 120 DIEGO MORENO LAZARO 27' 59'' POLITECNICA
19 49 LEANDRO BLANCO SEVILLA 28' 05'' ALFONSO X
20 12 JULIAN COCERA CAÑAS 28' 07'' AUTONOMA
21 59 FERNANDO GONZALEZ LOPEZ 28' 07'' CARLOS III
22 107 FRANCISCO JAVIER JIMENEZ CABELLO 28' 09'' INDEPENDIENTES
23 102 JULIO CARRASCO ANDRES 28' 12'' INDEPENDIENTES
24 213 FRANCISCO JOSE LOPEZ PEREZ 28' 13'' INDEPENDIENTES
25 203 JOSE DANIEL MUÑOZ FRIAS 28' 13'' COMILLAS
26 105 SERGIO DE TORRES MARTINEZ 28' 19'' POLITECNICA
27 219 MIGUEL ANGEL DELGADO ROMERO 28' 22'' INDEPENDIENTES
28 171 GUSTAVO MARTIN SEN 28' 31'' INDEPENDIENTES
29 101 ALBERTO DE CASTRO RODRIGO 28' 31'' POLITECNICA
30 170 FERNANDO ALVAREZ ALAMEDA 28' 32'' INDEPENDIENTES
31 3 JOSE IGNACIO SAN MARTIN MARTIN 28' 35'' INDEPENDIENTES
32 34 FRANCISCO JAVIER MARDOMINGO DE LUCAS 28' 40'' INDEPENDIENTES
33 186 DANIEL CRESPO ESTEBAN 28' 42'' INDEPENDIENTES
34 52 RAUL MUÑOZ MARTIN 28' 43'' INDEPENDIENTES
35 46 ADRIAN CUESTA CALCERRADA 28' 44'' COMPLUTENSE
36 90 JUAN CARLOS GARCIA MORENO 28' 46'' COMPLUTENSE
37 123 GREGORIO GONZALEZ CENTENO 28' 48'' COMPLUTENSE
38 19 ROBERTO CANTALAPIEDRA ESCOLAR 28' 51'' UNED
39 221 VICENTE YANGUEZ SANTALLA 28' 54'' INDEPENDIENTES
40 33 MANUEL JULIO ANGUEIRA HERNANDEZ 28' 56'' UNED
41 53 EDUARDO DIAZ-PAVON CUARESMA 28' 59'' POLITECNICA
42 89 SABINO FERNANDEZ ROMAN 29' 00'' COMPLUTENSE
43 199 FERNANDO FRAILE BLANCO 29' 01'' INDEPENDIENTES
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44 160 SERGIO VILLAVERDE LOPEZ 29' 02'' COMPLUTENSE
45 62 JAVIER SALAZAR RIVAS 29' 05'' UNED
46 115 CECILIO PEREZ AGUDO 29' 08'' EUROPEA
47 182 DAVID VAZQUEZ PASCUAL 29' 11'' NEBRIJA
48 181 JESUS BUENO RICO 29' 11'' INDEPENDIENTES
49 194 GUILLERMO MIGUEL RUIZ 29' 17'' INDEPENDIENTES
50 178 JOSE DE LA VENTA GRANDA 29' 21'' COMPLUTENSE
51 129 RICARDO ZAMARRON MUÑOZ 29' 22'' INDEPENDIENTES
52 116 JOSE MANUEL TORAL DE LA FUENTE 29' 24'' INDEPENDIENTES
53 157 JOSE RODANES OVEJAS 29' 26'' INDEPENDIENTES
54 187 FERNANDO MANZANERA PEREZ 29' 27'' POLITECNICA
55 204 DAVID BEDOYA NUÑEZ 29' 30'' INDEPENDIENTES
56 165 PEDRO APARICIO BETRIAN 29' 33'' NEBRIJA
57 121 OSCAR RODRIGUEZ DE LA FUENTE 29' 35'' INDEPENDIENTES
58 24 JOSE JIMENO DOMINGUEZ 29' 42'' INDEPENDIENTES
59 57 LUIS MANUEL NIETO RIO 29' 49'' CARLOS III
60 104 MIGUEL CORBI SANTAMARIA 29' 50'' POLITECNICA
61 114 FELIPE CASTRO VEGAS 29' 51'' INDEPENDIENTES
62 175 MIGUEL ORTEGA GOMEZ 29' 52'' INDEPENDIENTES
63 179 MIGUEL ANGEL GARCIA GARCIA-TUÑON 29' 56'' COMPLUTENSE
64 42 ALBERTO MARTIN JIMENEZ 29' 57'' POLITECNICA
65 72 JOSE FELIPE VARONA ARCHE 29' 59'' INDEPENDIENTES
66 176 DAVID CABEZA JAREÑO 30' 04'' INDEPENDIENTES
67 242 JAIME ESTEBAN CRUZADO 30' 05'' INDEPENDIENTES
68 162 ALFONSO BARRIO LOPEZ 30' 08'' COMILLAS
69 67 MIGUEL SALTO DE LA RIVA 30' 21'' INDEPENDIENTES
70 97 ANDRES LINARES MARTIN 30' 21'' INDEPENDIENTES
71 11 ANTONIO BARAHONA BARAHONA 30' 28'' INDEPENDIENTES
72 238 XABIER ARRIZABALO MONTORO 30' 31'' COMPLUTENSE
73 243 JOSE ALBERTO GONZALEZ CARPINTERO 30' 32'' INDEPENDIENTES
74 161 DAVID SANCHEZ AGUADO 30' 35'' POLITECNICA
75 88 JUAN ANTONIO GALLEGO AROCAS 30' 36'' INDEPENDIENTES
76 38 LORENZO PINTOS MUÑOZ 30' 51'' COMPLUTENSE
77 151 RAFAEL MARCOS LUCERO 30' 55'' POLITECNICA
78 185 JUAN MANUEL RIAZA ESQUILAS 30' 59'' INDEPENDIENTES
79 155 JAVIER BONET SALVA 31' 01'' INDEPENDIENTES
80 188 ELEUTERIO ALCAÑIZ ALCAÑIZ 31' 22'' INDEPENDIENTES
81 36 PEDRO GARCIA ALVAREZ 31' 28'' INDEPENDIENTES
82 75 MANUEL GARCIA CALDERON 31' 32'' COMPLUTENSE
83 152 MANUEL BARRIOS SUAREZ 31' 35'' INDEPENDIENTES
84 212 CARLOS JAVIER LOPEZ PEREZ 31' 36'' UNED
85 235 JORGE DIEZ BERMEJO 31' 39'' EUROPEA
86 87 MARTIN PRIEGO WOOD 31' 40'' COMPLUTENSE
87 228 ANGEL DE LA PEÑA GARCIA 31' 42'' INDEPENDIENTES
88 55 FERNANDO NIÑO MENDIZABAL 31' 46'' POLITECNICA
89 236 ROI VELASCO CALZAS 31' 47'' COMPLUTENSE
90 28 JOSEBA ALONSO ABAD 31' 52'' INDEPENDIENTES
91 10 DIONISIO HOYOS MERINO 31' 52'' INDEPENDIENTES
92 65 EMILIO DE LOS RIOS OLIVER 31' 57'' INDEPENDIENTES
93 216 JUAN ANTONIO GOMEZ BARROSO 31' 59'' UNED
94 21 RAUL SEN GARCIA 32' 01'' INDEPENDIENTES
95 124 CESAR ESGUEVILLAS LUCAS 32' 19'' INDEPENDIENTES
96 61 JORGE ESCOBEDO GARCIA 32' 21'' INDEPENDIENTES
97 166 JOSE ALFONSO ALMAZAN ABASCAL 32' 24'' INDEPENDIENTES
98 70 JAVIER BUENO MORENO 32' 27'' INDEPENDIENTES
99 29 SANTIAGO ALONSO COLINO 32' 29'' INDEPENDIENTES
100 227 MIKEL CARRICAS GARCIA DE LA VEGA 32' 34'' POLITECNICA
101 246 RAFAEL CASCON PORRES 32' 44'' POLITECNICA
102 91 JOSE LUIS MACHOTA VADILLO 32' 46'' INDEPENDIENTES
103 172 JORGE BOTELLA LOPEZ-PALOMINO 32' 49'' INDEPENDIENTES
104 58 ANGEL MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ 32' 58'' POLITECNICA
105 82 JAIME CORROCHANO GOMEZ 33' 00'' INDEPENDIENTES
106 168 ALBERTO ARANDA GARCIA 33' 02'' POLITECNICA
107 69 LUIS BENITO BARROSO 33' 08'' UNED
108 220 MIGUEL ANGEL LOPEZ GOMEZ 33' 09'' COMILLAS
109 25 ADRIAN AYALA GOMEZ 33' 11'' INDEPENDIENTES
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110 239 SERVIO CALVO ANDRADA 33' 13'' INDEPENDIENTES
111 163 JAVIER PEREIRA HERNANDEZ 33' 15'' INDEPENDIENTES
112 54 IVAN SACRISTAN GALAN 33' 21'' CARLOS III
113 127 CARLOS ESCOBAR VELASCO 33' 26'' INDEPENDIENTES
114 64 JUAN FRANCISCO SERRANO GARCIA 33' 39'' INDEPENDIENTES
115 37 LUCIO GONZALEZ MONTALVO 33' 52'' INDEPENDIENTES
116 223 FERNANDO DE SANTIAGO PAZ 33' 54'' INDEPENDIENTES
117 169 JOSE MARIA GOMEZ MARTIN 33' 58'' COMPLUTENSE
118 22 JOSE GONZALEZ DE HEREDIA MTNEZ. DE ZUAZO 34' 05'' INDEPENDIENTES
119 23 RUBEN GONZALEZ MARTIN 34' 06'' INDEPENDIENTES
120 193 JAVIER SANCHEZ PUENTE 34' 14'' ALFONSO X
121 244 FERNANDO GARCIA ALVAREZ 34' 16'' INDEPENDIENTES
122 63 DAVID MATEO CANO 34' 23'' INDEPENDIENTES
123 8 RAFAEL GUIJARRO CONAL 34' 36'' INDEPENDIENTES
124 206 DIEGO CASTELLANO ALMUNIA 34' 37'' ALCALA
125 103 JESUS PANIZO ESPUELAS 34' 40'' COMPLUTENSE
126 100 JOSE MARIA DEL RIO PEREZ 34' 44'' INDEPENDIENTES
127 71 OSCAR DIAZ BALTASAR 34' 45'' INDEPENDIENTES
128 207 DAVID PULPON BEJAS 34' 55'' INDEPENDIENTES
129 234 ALFREDO DE TORO GUTIERREZ 35' 06'' INDEPENDIENTES
130 39 JOSE RAMON CLEMENTE DOMENECH 35' 08'' INDEPENDIENTES
131 113 PATXI AZPIROZ DE PEDRO 35' 14'' EUROPEA
132 119 CARLOS ALFARO ROSALES 35' 32'' INDEPENDIENTES
133 217 JOSE LUIS GOMEZ BARROSO 35' 34'' UNED
134 98 DARIO MOLINA BARCA 36' 01'' INDEPENDIENTES
135 20 ALBERTO CURBELO DIAZ 36' 01'' INDEPENDIENTES
136 208 FERNANDO CALVO IBAÑEZ 36' 44'' INDEPENDIENTES
137 245 RAUL HERNANDEZ LOPEZ 36' 53'' INDEPENDIENTES
138 130 OSCAR HERNANDEZ LOPEZ 36' 54'' INDEPENDIENTES
139 117 SEGUNDO MARTIN HERNANDEZ 36' 56'' INDEPENDIENTES
140 17 ISAAC LOPEZ NAVAJAS 37' 02'' INDEPENDIENTES
141 106 GASPAR DE TORRES IGLESIAS 37' 13'' INDEPENDIENTES
142 40 FRANCISCO TENES LOPEZ 37' 14'' INDEPENDIENTES
143 230 LUIS DAMIAN SOTO PRIETO 37' 14'' INDEPENDIENTES
144 125 CECILIO SANCHEZ FERNANDEZ 37' 19'' INDEPENDIENTES
145 44 JOSE LUIS SILVAN BUENO 37' 23'' INDEPENDIENTES
146 202 CARLOS GONZALEZ GARCIA 37' 49'' POLITECNICA
147 27 AUGUSTO HASMAN 37' 49'' CARLOS III
148 45 ISAAC REGUERA LOPEZ 37' 52'' INDEPENDIENTES
149 173 JAIME GALLEGO PALOMO 37' 53'' INDEPENDIENTES
150 226 ALEJANDRO REYES PECHARROMAN 37' 56'' INDEPENDIENTES
151 84 DAVID SANZ COBO 37' 59'' POLITECNICA
152 93 LUIS ALBERTO CRUZADO MARTIN 38' 00'' INDEPENDIENTES
153 4 GUILLAUME MARTIN 38' 03'' INDEPENDIENTES
154 96 JOSE MARIA GRANDE GONZALEZ 38' 04'' INDEPENDIENTES
155 76 CARLOS ALBERTO ROMERO ORTEGA 38' 12'' INDEPENDIENTES
156 128 RAFAEL MALLO ORTIZ 38' 27'' INDEPENDIENTES
157 79 LUIS MIGUEL LESEDUARTE DIAZ 38' 28'' COMPLUTENSE
158 240 JESUS FERNANDEZ DE LA CAL 38' 37'' INDEPENDIENTES
159 158 LUIS DIAZ CABRERO 38' 47'' INDEPENDIENTES
160 94 JESUS GONZALEZ CAMACHO 38' 52'' INDEPENDIENTES
161 118 JORGE NOGAL MARTIN 38' 56'' INDEPENDIENTES
162 83 FERNANDO IMBERNON PIEDRA 38' 59'' INDEPENDIENTES
163 122 DIEGO VELEZ REYES 39' 02'' INDEPENDIENTES
164 112 JUAN MIGUEL PADRON PEREZ 39' 16'' INDEPENDIENTES
165 196 FRANCISCO NICOLAS ALONSO 39' 26'' INDEPENDIENTES
166 30 JOSEP LLOPIS NOGALES 39' 31'' INDEPENDIENTES
167 81 ANTONIO MENDOZA CABALLERO 39' 39'' INDEPENDIENTES
168 210 ALVARO PAJARES PALMA 39' 41'' INDEPENDIENTES
169 200 ALFREDO VAZQUEZ TORRES 40' 07'' INDEPENDIENTES
170 224 JUAN IGNACIO MARTINEZ FERNANDEZ 40' 10'' INDEPENDIENTES
171 95 JAVIER DIAZ FERNANDEZ 40' 22'' INDEPENDIENTES
172 232 CESAR ANTUÑANO FERNANDEZ 41' 08'' INDEPENDIENTES
173 110 IGNACIO ROSELL RAEZ 41' 19'' INDEPENDIENTES
174 167 ELOY GOMEZ RODRIGUEZ 41' 33'' INDEPENDIENTES
175 233 EDUARDO DE TORO GUTIERREZ 41' 45'' INDEPENDIENTES

4



176 190 OMAR DIEZ DEL RIO 41' 50'' ALFONSO X
177 126 DAVID ANTOLIN SAN MARTIN 41' 53'' INDEPENDIENTES
178 222 IAN SLOCOMBE 41' 57'' INDEPENDIENTES
179 195 ALBERTO CALDEIRO JIMENEZ 42' 33'' INDEPENDIENTES
180 197 RUBEN DIAZ MORALES 42' 33'' INDEPENDIENTES
181 192 MIGUEL ANGEL GARCIA NOVOA 43' 23'' ALFONSO X
182 201 JOSE JAVIER GONZALEZ GARCIA 43' 45'' INDEPENDIENTES
183 247 FRANCISCO JAVIER ARTEAGA GARRIDO 44' 27'' INDEPENDIENTES
184 111 ANTONIO JOSE CLARES ALONSO 46' 06'' INDEPENDIENTES
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